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Spettabile

Lackwerke Peters GmbH & Co. KG
Hooghe Weg 13

47906 Kempen (Germany)

Prato, 19/02/2024

Rif. 245/24/AC

In riferimento alle Vs. richieste, Vi rimettiamo in allegato ns. Rapporti di Prova in doppia lingua
(italiano/inglese), contenenti i risultati delle prove effettuate su Vs. materiale:

With reference to your order, please find enclosed our Test Reports in double language
(italian/english), containing the results of the tests effected on your material:

Denominazione Normativa di riferimento / Reference standard: Riferimento
commerciale UNI EN 45545-2: 2020 for R24 Laboratorio
liggelucme Metodo di prova / Test method fabeiaton el
I1ISO 4589-2: 2017
Comportamento al fuoco per mezzo dell’indice di ossigeno.
PCB Printed Board Burning behaviour by oxygen index.
Nominal thickness of the 173/24
material: 1.6 mm UNI EN 45545-2: 2020
Requisiti di comportamento al fuoco di materiali e componenti
Requirements for fire behaviour of materials and components
Denominazione Normativa di riferimento / Reference standard: Riferimento
commerciale UNI EN 45545-2: 2020 for R25 Laboratorio
cecme Metodi di prova / Test methods Laboratory Ref.
EN 60695-2-11:2014 + EN 60695-2-10:2013
Metodi di prova al filo incandescente. Metodi di prova
PCB Printed Board gell'i.nfiar;.r,n.abilits per ptr/oiott};ini:i. g :
ssais au fil incandescent/chauffant - Méthode d’essai
Nominal thlckness of the d’inflammabilité pour produits finis. 173128
e RIS UNI EN 45545-2: 2020
Requisiti di comportamento al fuoco di materiali e componenti
Requirements for fire behaviour of materials and components

Distinti saluti,
Best regards

Capitale sociale € 160.000,00 i.v. « Partita I.V.A. 01578060970 « Codice Fiscale e R.l. Prato 02007480482 * R.E.A. Prato n. 358887
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LAPI LABORATORIO PREVENZIONE INCENDI S.p.A. PN
Sede Primaria: 1-59100 PRATO - Via della Quercia, 11 %, 2N N
Telefono +39 0574.575.320 - Telefax +39 0574.575.323 KA LAB N° 0086 L
Sede Secondaria: 1-50041 CALENZANO (FI) - ViaPetrarca, 48
e-mail: lapi@laboratoriolapi.it
web site: www.laboratoriolapi.irt
RAPPORTO DI PROVA NO. 173.01S0030/24
Test Report no.
METODO DI PROVA: I1SO 4589-2: 2017
Test method
DENOMINAZIONE DELLA PROVA: Comportamento al fuoco per mezzo dell’indice di ossigeno.
Description of the standard Burning behaviour by oxygen index.
NORMA DI RIFERIMENTO: UNI EN 45545-2: 2020
Reference standard Requisiti di comportamento al fuoco di materiali e componenti

Requirements for fire behaviour of materials and components

RICHIEDENTE: Lackwerke Peters GmbH & Co. KG
Sponsor Hooghe Weg 13
47906 Kempen (Germany)

DENOMINAZIONE DEL MATERIALE: PCB Printed Board
Denomination of the material

SPESSORE NOMINALE DEL MATERIALE: 1.6 mm
Nominal thickness of the material

DATA RICEVIMENTO CAMPIONI: 01/02/2024
Date of the samples receipt

a Il presente Rapporto di Prova e costituito da / This Test Report consists of:

o no. 3 pagine (compresa la presente) / no. 3 pages (including this one).

° no. 2 allegati / no. 2 annexes.

a | risultati riportati in questo Rapporto si riferiscono esclusivamente al materiale sottoposto a prova fornito dal

Richiedente (rif. codice Laboratorio no. 173/24). Un campione del materiale & stato conservato dal Laboratorio.

The results reported in this Test report refer exclusively to the material submitted to test and supplied by the
Sponsor (ref. Laboratory code no. 173/24). A sample of the material has been rWy the Laboratory.

Prato, 19/02/2024

1/3

Il presente Rapporto di Prova non pud essere riprodotto in forma parziale senza ’autorizzazione scritta di questo Laboratorio
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Rapporto di Prova / Test Report
no. 173.01S0030/24 del / of 19/02/2024 ——
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""m\\? LAB N° 0086 L
DESCRIZIONE DEL MATERIALE
Description of the material
Aspetto: laminato per schede elettroniche di colore verde.
Appearance: green laminate for electronics board.
Dati tecnici del materiale / Technical data of the material (*):
Materiale Componente e produttore Spessore
Material Component and manufacturer Thickness
Strato esterno Rivestimento protettivo / Conformal coating
External layer ELPEGUARD® SL 1307 FLZ/2 by Lackwerke Peters GmbH & Co. KG z
Maschera di saldatura Maschera saldatura / Solder mask
Solder mask Elpemer® SD 2467 SM-DG by Lackwerke Peters GmbH & Co. KG "
Laminato e Prepreg Laminato / Laminate : R-1755M - Prepreg: R-1650M
Laminate and Prepreg by Panasonic iz

Spessore totale / Overall thickness (*): 1.6 mm.

Lato esposto (*): indifferente, materiale a facce uguali.

Side exposed (*): either, the material has two identical sides.

Impiego (*): laminato per scheda elettronica. / End use (*): laminate for electronic board.

Nota: per la composizione ed i dati tecnici di dettaglio si rimanda alle schede di controllo di lavorazione gestite dal Richiedente.
Note: for the composition and the detailed technical data, refer to the sheets of workmanship control managed by the Sponsor.

DESCRIZIONE DELLA PROCEDURA DI CAMPIONAMENTO (*)

Description of the sampling procedure

Il campionamento dei provini del laminato é stato effettuato a cura del Richiedente dal lotto di produzione
n° / c¢/o lo stabilimento di Lackwerke Peters GmbH & Co. KG sito in Hooghe Weg 13 -

47906 Kempen (Germany) (vedi dichiarazione allegata).

Il Laboratorio non é stato coinvolto in alcuna operazione di campionamento della produzione.

The sampling of the specimens of laminate has been effected by the Sponsor from the production batch n°® /
c/o the factory of Lackwerke Peters GmbH & Co. KG site in Hooghe Weg 13 - 47906 Kempen (Germany) (see

declaration annexed).
The Laboratory has not been involved in any sampling procedure of the material from the production.

(*) - Informazioni fornite dal Richiedente. Il Laboratorio declina ogni responsabilita.
Information supplied by the Sponsor. The Laboratory declines any responsibility.

DESCRIZIONE DELLA COSTRUZIONE E PREPARAZIONE DEI PROVINI
Description of the construction and preparation of the specimens

| provini nelle dimensioni richieste dal metodo sono stati forniti dal Richiedente. Essi non son stati sottoposti
ad alcuna operazione preliminare alla prova diversa dal condizionamento previsto dalla norma.

The specimens in the dimensions required by the test standard have been supplied by the Sponsor. They have not
been submitted to any operation prior being tested except for the conditioning prescribed by the standard.

LUOGO E DATA PROVA: Prato, 14/02/2024
Place and test date

23/e3

Il presente Rapporto di Prova non pud essere riprodotto in forma parziale senza 1’autorizzazione scritta di questo Laboratorio
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Rapporto di Prova / Test Report
no. 173.01S0030/24 del / of 19/02/2024
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MODALITA DI PROVA
Test mode
Procedura di accensione / Ignition procedure : A.
Provini tipo / Specimens type : Ill. - Spessore provini / Specimens thickness : 1.6 mm.

Intervallo di variazione della concentrazione di ossigeno / Oxygen concentration variation : 0.2%
Deroghe effettuate : nessuna / Variations effected : none.

RISULTATI / RESULTS

| risultati si riferiscono solo al comportamento di provini nelle condizioni di questa prova; essi non devono essere usati
per dedurre il pericolo legato alla combustione del materiale in altre forme o in altre condizioni di incendio.

These results relate only to the behaviour of the specimens in the conditions of this test; they shall not be used to infer the
fire hazards of the material in other forms or under other fire conditions.

Indice di ossigeno / Oxygen index : 40.6%

Osservazioni: nessuna in particolare.
Observations: none in particular.

Foto / Photos

14/02/2024

va / Picture 2: after testing

Foto 1: prima della prova / Picture 1: before testing Foto 2: dopo la

LUOGO E DATA PROVA: Prato, 14/02/2024
Place and test date

Il presente Rapporto di Prova non puo essere riprodotto in forma parziale senza 1’autorizzazione scritta di questo Laboratorio
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LAPI LABORATORIO PREVENZIONE INCENDI S.p.A. S L TEATIANS (1A b A
Sede Primaria: 1-59100 PRATO - Via della Quercia, 11 AN
Telefono +39 0574.575.320 - Telefax +39 0574.575.323 KAt LAB N° 0086 L.
Sede Secondaria: 1-50041 CALENZANO (FI)-ViaPertrarca, 48
e-mail: lapi@laboratoriolapi.it
web site: www.laboratoriolapi.it
RAPPORTO DI PROVA NO. 173.0CI0030/24
Test Report no.
METODO DI PROVA: EN 60695-2-11:2014 + EN 60695-2-10:2013
Test method
DENOMINAZIONE DELLA PROVA: Metodi di prova al filo incandescente.
Description of the standard Metodi di prova dell’infiammabilita per prodotti finiti.
Essais au fil incandescent/chauffant.
Methode d’essai d’inflammabilité pour produits finis.
NORMA DI RIFERIMENTO: UNI EN 45545-2: 2020
Reference standard Requisiti di comportamento al fuoco di materiali e componenti
Requirements for fire behaviour of materials and components
RICHIEDENTE: Lackwerke Peters GmbH & Co. KG
Sponsor Hooghe Weg 13

47906 Kempen (Germany)

DENOMINAZIONE DEL MATERIALE: PCB Printed Board
Denomination of the material

SPESSORE NOMINALE DEL MATERIALE: 1.6 mm
Nominal thickness of the material

DATA RICEVIMENTO CAMPIONI: 01/02/2024
Date of the samples receipt

a il presente Rapporto di Prova € costituito da / This Test Report consists of:

o no. 3 pagine {compresa la presente) / no. 3 pages (including this one).

o no. 2 allegati / no. 2 annexes.

a I risultati riportati in questo Rapporto si riferiscono esclusivamente al materiale sottoposto a prova fornito dal

Richiedente (rif. codice Laboratorio no. 173/24). Un campione del materiale é stato conservato dal Laboratorio.

The results reported in this Test report refer exclusively to the material submitted to tgft and supplied by the
Sponsor (Ref. Laboratory code no. 173/24). A sample of the material has been retaifigd by the Laboratory.

Prato, 19/02/2024

1/3

I presente Rapporto di Prova non puo essere riprodotto in forma parziale senza 1’autorizzazione scritta di questo Laboratorio
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DESCRIZIONE DEL MATERIALE
Description of the material
Aspetto: laminato per schede elettroniche di colore verde.
Appearance: green laminate for electronics board.
Dati tecnici del materiale / Technical data of the material (*):
Materiale Componente e produttore Spessore
Material Component and manufacturer Thickness
Strato esterno Rivestimento protettivo / Conformal coating
External layer ELPEGUARD® SL 1307 FLZ/2 by Lackwerke Peters GmbH & Co. KG "
Maschera di saldatura Maschera saldatura / Solder mask
Solder mask Elpemer® SD 2467 SM-DG by Lackwerke Peters GmbH & Co. KG "
Laminato e Prepreg Laminato / Laminate : R-1755M - Prepreg: R-1650M
Laminate and Prepreg by Panasonic n

Spessore totale / Overall thickness (*): 1.6 mm.

Lato esposto (*): indifferente, materiale a facce uguali.

Side exposed (*): either, the material has two identical sides.

Impiego (*): laminato per scheda elettronica. / End use (*): laminate for electronic board.

Nota: per la composizione ed i dati tecnici di dettaglio si rimanda alle schede di controllo di lavorazione gestite dal Richiedente.
Note: for the composition and the detailed technical data, refer to the sheets of workmanship control managed by the Sponsor.

DESCRIZIONE DELLA PROCEDURA DI CAMPIONAMENTO (*)

Description of the sampling procedure

Il campionamento dei provini del laminato & stato effettuato a cura del Richiedente dal lotto di produzione
n° / c/o lo stabilimento di Lackwerke Peters GmbH & Co. KG sito in Hooghe Weg 13 -

47906 Kempen (Germany) (vedi dichiarazione allegata).

Il Laboratorio non & stato coinvolto in alcuna operazione di campionamento della produzione.

The sampling of the specimens of laminate has been effected by the Sponsor from the production batch n® /
¢/o the factory of Lackwerke Peters GmbH & Co. KG site in Hooghe Weg 13 - 47906 Kempen (Germany) (see
declaration annexed).

The Laboratory has not been involved in any sampling procedure of the material from the production.

(*) - Informazioni fornite dal Richiedente. Il Laboratorio declina ogni responsabilita.
Information supplied by the Sponsor. The Laboratory declines any responsibility.

DESCRIZIONE GENERALE DELLA EFFETTUAZIONE DELLA PROVA
General description of the execution of the test

La prova ¢ stata effettuata secondo quanto descritto in EN 60695-2-11:2014 come richiamata da UNI EN
45545-2: 2020, temperatura di prova 850°C. Sono state applicate le condizioni di prova prescritte da EN 45545-2
per il requisito R25.

The test has been effected according to the prescriptions EN 60695-2-11:2014 as recalled by UNI EN 45545-2:
2020, test temperature 850°C. The test conditions prescribed by EN 4554

5-2 forre irement R25.

LUOGO E DATA PROVA: Prato, 15/02/2023 Opefs
Place and test date o52HabTo-6ig

2/3
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PREPARAZIONE, CONDIZIONAMENTO DEI PROVINI E CONDUZIONE DELLA PROVA
Preparation, conditioning and test procedure

| provini sono stati condizionati come richiesto dalla norma.

E stato sottoposto a prova su un lato un provino con temperatura di prova: 850°C.
| provini sono stati ricavati a cura del Laboratorio.

Il tempo di applicazione (t,) del filo & stato di 30 secondi.

The specimens have been conditioned as prescribed by the standard.

One specimen has been tested on one side with test temperature: 850°C.

The specimens have been obtained by the Laboratory.

The application time of the wire (t,) has been 30 seconds.

RISULTATI / RESULTS

T= 850°C

Mancata accensione / No ignition

Persistenza di Fiamma / Flame Persistance: Os

Propagazione fiamma: non osservata / Flame propagation: not detected

Osservazioni: nessuna. / Observations: none.

INCERTEZZA DI MISURA
Uncertainty of measurement
Non applicabile / Not applicable.

La documentazione fotografica della prova & archiviata presso il Laboratorio.
The photographic documentation of the test is filed at the Laboratory.

LUOGO E DATA PROVA: Prato, 15/02/2023 Opéery
Place and test date |

3/3

Il presente Rapporto di Prova non pud essere riprodotto in forma parziale senza -’;ﬂu_», M ne scritta di questo Laboratorio
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* to send back to LA.P.I. filled in one for each specimen P LAR,

Responsible Person to contact :... johafings.tekath@peters.de. ... /
.%’.‘-s £¢;

TEST REPORT HEADING (full address): INVOICE HEADING (full addr

ol "’v

COMMERCIA]. NAME OF THE ARTICLE 1k
PCB Printed Board

™% ‘
[X] Technical data of the specimen?: (see anpe ed shezt for s:@_ﬁ?eg anfu: com’pdosite.materiali) o ,:[\)

I ERELZ) g T T
Composition (%): Conformal Coating: St 1307 FL2/2; Solder Mask: SD 2467 SM-DG ; Laminate EJHJ&&M wg;asom, :
R-1650M by Panasonic..........cccoeercssisrmninansnisneconcae veecesshsi eaarasedelibasseset rasnsosist T S e L, IR S— e reeassasnneessentts .

Appearance: coating on base material.............. T i ReeeTaees weiZivere Colour: green, colourless fluorescent...........cccoevereninnniens

Thickness (mm): 1.6.......... S T Weight (8/m2): N/ Density (Kg/M3): N/ i

The specimen is l:l Isotropic & Anisotropic

The specimen usually cofnposes a side in view (‘{és/No): VES . surnveraesaseseessseesssase et bR s RS R
o

The two sides are identical (Yes/No): vyes...........
(xﬁ—\“ ®

if the two sides are not identical, identify whicﬁ‘;_‘g;f«,the two must be tested:

)

End use of the article: (CURTAIN, WALL, FLOOR, "EEILINGS, etc...) electronics................. o errre ey Rl e T e ST s e sacse

Laying of the article (jf stu‘ck specify the type of glue g/M?): ....occovoouniuveninnnnssiissmerienens e rrsa ) F— v

S

REQUESTED TESTS ON THE SPECIMEN :9 " | 1N AccorpaNCE TO SPEC. N.¥ EN 45545-2:2020

A1 REQUEST FOR MEASUREMENT UNCERTAINTY ANNEXED TO Tl"lE TE$1; REPORT &): YES NO
R24-Uni EN SO 4589-2:2017 it REQ ¢ 3 vesX] nol_|

NOTES ON THE SPECIMEN ( POSSIBLE DEROGATIONS¥): [

TO BE FiLLED ONLY IN'CASE bﬁmmsponmnou“é"_lelb'Tg‘sfrs_i

SAFETY DATA SHEET .
TECHNICAL DATA SHEEI’: N s
BATCH Nt.. Dateuccsesmmsesmnrerasssseses )
Date | ‘ : V | Stz .zﬁ*r ﬁ%{ﬂe%p%ﬁ!ﬁle
ol g 47906 Rempen - Deutschiand

AN 2009-0 - F +49 152 2009:10.....

A9-04.2004.

Notes {to be read to fill this form): & / ' ! -peters.de - peters@peters.de
1) The commercial name of the article represents the exact | §r’{ie that will be witfen on the Test Report . It has to be univocal and match exactly to possibie names written
on the specimen. LA.P.| reserves Itself the right to not é_'gééé'éspeclmen whose Identification is unélear or ambiguous.
2) Technical data reported below will be written on the Te's_t@ebort as indicated by the reference specification. The side to be tested has to be clearly identified, marking it
in a sultable way if possible. 3 i 2
3) List the tests to perform and their reference methods. if the tests have the purpose to verify the matching of a specimen to a specification, it is useful to mention it In
this fleld and to enclose a copy of the specification. If not §pedﬂed, we assume the request refers to the Jatest valid edition of the specification. Indicate in this field
possible derogations to the method or supplementary g&gedures to apply during the test. Every derogation and/or supplementary procedure will be referred and
described on the Test Report. In methods expecting a pr'ém'_i)Inary treatment of the specimen, Indicate only i you don’t want those treatrents to be performed on the
sample. % g 7

In case UNI EN SO 3386 “Resistance to compression of low ’éépsity materials” has to be effected, the material has to be sent to the Laboratory not before 72 hours from
its production. T i

5) The evaluation performed by the Laboratory does not involve the approval of the product neither by the Laboratory nor by the Accreditation Body. Moreover, the mark
of the Accreditation Body or any reference to the accreditation of the Labaratory shall not be used by the Customer in any way, and In particular shall not be reported
in the product documentation on the product itself. A copy of the Test Report can be attached. |

6) The Responsibility of LAP! SpA is limited to the value of the activities regarding tests requested: For any dispute the Court of Prato Is competent.

7)  Incase LAPI can not finish the tests for technical reasons attributable to LAPI SpA , tests will not be charged and no recourse in terms of additional costs ‘will.be due in
respect of LAPI SpA .

8) LAPI SpA submitted to test 2 prototype and LAP is not res;i/onsible, in the event of a negative result of the test, of the previous marketing In case of not-compliance.

9) The customer / Producer, (who presents and signs the request to perform the labaratory tests) if does not properly and clearly explicit in the data sheets any safety risks
arising from simple handling ,conditioning as a result of thermal cycling or destructive tests laboratory on of thelr own matertal, is responsible for any damage to people,
equipment and property. i

10) In case of witness to test {when allowed) LAPI is exempted -from any responsibility for accidents and damages to people and things could happen during testing due to
the material under testing. .

11) The “Declaration of Measure uncertainty” will be annexed to the Test Report if the test method is under ACCREDIA accreditation and includes a Declaration of conformity.

12) Following the acceptance of costs proposed, cancellation of the order involves the payment of 30% of the cost of the test for practice management cost coverage.

13) In'case of différence of t¥ade names reported in the TestsRequest and Sampling modules, the piamelreported in the Test Request will be considered predominant.
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- The uﬁﬂérsigned'

Johannes Tekath ‘
m his/her capat:ity of legal representatwe of the Company
Lackwerke Peters GmbH & Co. KG

: declares that the sampllngs named PCB samples |
and sgnt t6 be tésted
was taken from the proddctlen b;atch ne
c/b the factory

Lackwerke Peters GmbH & Co. KG, Hooghe Wegd 13, 479@6 Kempen GERMAN‘Y
(mdicate the addi“ess)

on (day ) i e (month=) e i tyear ) sl
safety sheet n° ( to be annexed with st_amping) see attached

technical data sheet n® ( to be agt;exed with stamping) see attached

Date: 31 January 2024

NOTE: IF THE IR DATA RE_NOT AVAILABLE, SUBPLY AS
T ae gﬁ%a MeRs wQT i, SuppLy as

MANY DETAILS AS EE 1| ro IDENT
THE SAMPLING \M\s ;Al(gwrgq;a ;

[FY. THE MATE

_ file: preleng.doc
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LAPI LABORATORIO PREVENZIONE INCENDI S.p.A.
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Sede Primaria: 1-59100 PRATO - Via della Quercia, 11 YN

Telefono +39 0574.575.320 - Telefax +39 0574.575.323 AN LAB N° 0086 L
Sede Secondaria: 1-50041 CALENZANO (FI) - ViaPetrarca, 48

e-mail: lapi@laboratoriolapi.it

web site: www.laboratoriolapi.ict

RAPPORTO DI CLASSIFICAZIONE / CLASSIFICATION REPORT
NO. 173.11S0035/24

NORMA DI RIFERIMENTO: UNI EN 45545-2: 2020
Reference standard Requisiti di comportamento al fuoco di materiali e componenti
Requirements for fire behaviourof materiais:and.components

RICHIEDENTE: Lackwerke Peters GmbH & Co. KG
Sponsor Hooghe Weg 13
47906 Kempen (Germany)

DENOMINAZIONE DEL MATERIALE: PCB Printed Board
Denomination of the material

SPESSORE NOMINALE DEL MATERIALE: 1.6 mm
Nominal thickness of the material

DESCRIZIONE DEL MATERIALE: Laminato per schede elettroniche di colore verde.
Description of the material Green laminate for electronics board.

0O Questo documento fa riferimento al Rapporto di Prova no. 173.01S0030/24 emesso da questo Laboratorio.
il Laboratorio non @ stato coinvolto in nessuna procedura di campionamento della produzione.
This certificate refers to the Test Report no. 173.0150030/24 issued by this Laboratory.
The Laboratory has not been involved in any procedure of sampling of the production.

Prodotto / Product EL9 - PCB (Printed Circuit Board)
Requisiti / Requirements R24 '
Prove richieste / Tests required UNI EN ISO 4589-2: 2017
Parametro / Parameter LOI (%)
Valori trovati / Values found P 40.6%
Limiti di accettazione / Acceptance limits HL1:> 28% - HL2: >28% - HL3:>32%

VALUTAZIONE / JUDGEMENT
Sulla base del risultato di prova sopra riportato il materiale in oggetto E CONFORME alle richieste di
UNI EN 45545-2: 2020 per i livelli di rischio HL1 - HL2 - HL3 set di requisiti R24.
Tale attestazione & subordinata a quanto indicato al para. 4.3.3 con limite di 500 g. per grouping rules. Per masse superiori
fare riferimento ai requisiti R22 - R23 oppure se di dimensioni superiori a 0,2 m? fare riferimento al requisito R1.

On the basis of the above result the sample in object COMPLIES with the requirements of
UNI EN 45545-2: 2020 for the Hazard Levels HL1 - HL2 - HL3 requirements set R24.

This attestation is subject to what is stated in para. 4.3.3 with a limit of 500 g. for groupmg rules. For masses above
this limit refer to the requ:remen S 22 R23 or lmhﬂmensmn is larger than 0.2 m ? refer to the requ%ﬁent R1.

Prato, 19/02/2024 {R&sponsab ficazione ] Dlrettor boratorio
T Cert icp¥gn Ma ager ratory
Valid until: 18/02/2029 (*)
ﬂ /B

Questo documento deve essere Iet\h{ng\h‘tamente al Rapporto rova sopra npo o per la descrizione del prodotto e per ogni altra notizia
di dettaglio. Questo documento non costituisce approvazione di tipo né certificazione, di prodatto né tantomeno dichiarazione di conformita,

Y = che spetta esclusivamente al Produttore / Sponsor. Il riconoscimento Certifer si riferisce alle prove di EN 45545-2 riportate nella lista pubblicata.

CERTIFER This document has to be read in conjunction with the Test Report listed above, for the description of the product and for every other detail.

This document does not represent type approval or certification of the product neither declaration of compliance, that is exclusively under the

responsibility of the Manufacturer or Sponsor. The Certifer approval refers to the tests according to EN 45545-2 reported in the published list.

(*) validita riferita alla prescrizione di / Validity referred to the prescription of Reg. (UE) 1302/2014 (12.12.2014) §4.2.10.2.1 (3)

Il presente Rapporto di Prova non puo essere riprodotto in forma parziale senza 1’autorizzazione scritta di questo Laboratorio
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ACCREDIA X

LAPI LABORATORIO PREVENZIONE INCENDI S.p.A.

L'ENTE HALIANO DI ACCREDITAMENTO

?,/R y
Sede Primaria: 1-59100 PRATO - Via della Quercia, 11 AL \\\}
Telefono +39 0574.575.320 - Telefax +39 0574.575.323 Dol LAB N° 0086 L
Sede Secondaria: 1-50041 CALENZANO (FI) -ViaPetrarca, 48
e-mail: lapi@laboratoriolapi.it
web site: www.laboratoriolapi.it
RAPPORTO DI CLASSIFICAZIONE / CLASSIFICATION REPORT
NO. 173.11S0045/24
NORMA DI RIFERIMENTO: UNI EN 45545-2: 2020
Reference standard Requisiti di comportamento.al fuoco.di materiali e componenti

Requirements for fire’behaviour of materials and components

RICHIEDENTE: Lackwerke Peters GmbH & Co. KG
Sponsor Hooghe Weg 13

47906 Kempen (Germany)
DENOMINAZIONE DEL MATERIALE: PCB Printed Board

Denomination of the material

SPESSORE NOMINALE DEL MATERIALE: 1.6 mm
Nominal thickness of the material

DESCRIZIONE DEL MATERIALE: Laminato per schede elettroniche di colore verde.
Description of the material Green laminate for electronics board.

O Questo documento fa riferimento al Rapporto di Prova no. 173.0C10030/24 emesso da questo Laboratorio.
This certificate refers to the Test Report no. 173.0CI0030/24 issued by this Laboratory.

O si garantisce che i provini utilizzati per effettuare la prova di cui al suddetto Rapporto'di Prova provengono tutti dalla stessa campionatura.
(rif. codice Laboratorio no. 173/24). Il Laboratorio non & stato coinvolto in nessuna procedura di campionamento della produzione.
All the specimens used for testing the above mentioned Test Report were obtained from the same sample (Ref. Lab. code no. 173/24).
The Laboratory has not been involved in any procedure of sampling of the production. 3

Prodotto / Product (Printed Circuit Board)
Requisito / Requirement R25
Prova richiesta / Test required EN 60695-2-11 il
Parametro / Parameter Glow wire temperature (minimum 850°C)
Valore trovato / Value found Mancata accensione a / No ignition at : 850°C
Limiti di accettazione / Acceptance limits HL1 - HL2 - HL3:minimum 850°C

VALUTAZIONE / JUDGEMENT
Sulla base dei risultati di prova sopra riportati il materiale in oggetto E CONFORME alle richieste di
UNI EN 45545-2: 2020 per livelli di rischio HL1 - HL2 - HL3 set di requisiti R25. '
On the basis of the above results the sample in object COMPLIES with the requirements of '

UNI EN 45545-2{3{20 for Hazard Levels HL1 - HL2 - HL3 requirements set %
AN

Prato, 19/02/2024

Valid until: 18/02/2029 (*)

]
Questo documento deve essere le iuntamente al Rappc‘)?togi'PrRopra riportato, per la descrizione del prodotto e per ogni altra notizia
di dettaglio. Questo documento non costituisce approvazione di tipo né certificazione di prodotto né tantomeno dichiarazione di conformita,
che spetta esclusivamente al Produttare / Sponsor. Il riconoscimento Certiferssirriferisce:alle:prove:di EN:45545-2 riportate nelialista pubblicata.
This document has to be read in conjunction with the Test Report listed above, for the description of the product and for every other detail.
This document does not represent type approval or certification of the product neither declaration of compliance, that is exclusively under the
responsibility of the Manufacturer or Sponsor. The Certifer approval refers to the tests according to EN 45545-2 reported in the published list.

(*) Validita riferita alla prescrizione di / Validity referred to the prescription of Reg. (UE) 1302/2014 (12.12.2014) §4.2.10.2.1 (3)

Il presente Rapporto di Prova non puo essere riprodotto in forma parziale senza 1’autorizzazione scritta di questo Laboratorio



